

## Grouse Mountain Tariff: Winter 2018 / 19

Winter 2018-2019			
Service Type	October 16, 2018 to April 15, 2019		
	48 / 56 pax	35 pax	21 /24 pax
Hourly Rate <sup>1</sup>	\$125	\$100	\$85
Return Transfer (Metro Vancouver I) <sup>2</sup>	\$750	\$600	\$510
Return Transfer (Metro Vancouver II) <sup>3</sup>	\$875	\$770	\$595
Return Transfer (Central Fraser Valley)4	\$1,000	\$800	\$680
Return Transfer (East Fraser Valley)5	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$850
Day Rate <sup>6</sup>	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$850



- <sup>1</sup> Minimum charge for hourly charters is 3 hours; includes 2 hours use plus 1 hour shop-to-shop time.
- Return Transfer for Metro Vancouver I area: defined as a point A-to-Grouse Mountain-to point A; point A has to be within Metro Vancouver area excluding Pitt Meadows, Maple Ridge, Langley & Lions Bay.
- Return Transfer for Metro Vancouver II area: defined as a point A-to-Grouse Mountain-to point A; point A has to be within municipalities of Pitt Meadows, Maple Ridge, Langley or Lions Bay.
- <sup>4</sup> Return Transfer for Central Fraser Valley area defined as a point A-to-Grouse Mountain-to point A; point A includes municipalities of Abbotsford, Mission and Squamish.
- <sup>5</sup> **Return Transfer for East Fraser Valley area** defined as a point A-to-Grouse Mountain-to point A; point A includes municipalities of Chilliwack and Hope.
- Day Rate applies to multi-day, out-of-town trips. The Day Rate is based on maximum of 10 hours of use. Hourly rate applies on charters above 10 hours. Usage is calculated from the first to the last movement of the bus that day, regardless of stops or downtime.
- The above rates are **Preferred Bus Charter Rates** for the return transfers to & from Grouse Mountain and are applicable to the Grouse Mountain clients only.
- Incidental Expenses such as ferry fees, airport fees, admissions, parking are extra.
- Unforeseen Delays (road closures, detours, construction, poor weather condition, etc.) are not the responsibility of Universal.
- Cancellation Notice is required at least 72 hours prior to departure or a 50% fee will be charged.
- Rates are in Canadian Dollars and subject to applicable taxes (currently 5% GST).
- A Fuel Surcharge must be applied without notice in increments of 3% for each \$0.10 above \$1.40 / I (for diesel) or \$1.60 / I (for regular gasoline).

Version: 2018-10-25 AK